
Agenda Item # 3K-1 

PALM BEACH COUNTY 
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 

AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY 
========================================================--=====--------
Meeting Date: 

Submitted By: 
Submitted For: 

August21,2007 

Water Utilities Department 
Water Utilities Department 

Consent [X] 
Public Hearing [ ] 

Regular [ ] 

=============================================---- -=================== 
I. EXECUTIVE BRIEF 

Motion and Title: Staff recommends motion to approve: Change Order No. 7 to the Contract 
with Garney Companies, Inc. (R2005.-2072) for the Northern Region Utility Improvement Project 
Phase 28 increasing the contract price by $4,786.16. 

Summary: Change Order No. 7 authorizes the Contractor to construct water main and force 
main extensions along Southern Boulevard and Okeechobee Boulevard and system 
connections at Sycamore Drive, Okeechobee Boulevard, 140th Street North, and 40th Street 
North. The cost for the additional work totals $94,786.16. Since the contractor's schedule will 
not enable him to earn the early completion bonus for Substantial or Final Completion, he has 
agreed to eliminate the potential bonuses, resulting· in a $90,000 reduction in the contract 
price. The net impact of this Change Order given the additional work and credits for non­
utilized contract bonuses is $4,786.16. The Total change orders to date equal $206,076.90 
(1.51 % increase). The Small Business Enterprise (SSE) participation goal established by the 
SBE Ordinance is 15.00% overall. This Change Order includes zero SBE participation. This 
contract with Garney Companies, Inc. provides for SBE participation of 15.93% overall. 

(WUD Project No. 04-227 8) District 6 (JM) 

Background and Justification: On August 24, 2004, the Board approved an Amended 
Potable Water, Reclaimed Water and Wastewater Utilities Franchise and Service Area 
Agreement with the Village of Royal Palm Beach (R2004-1802), allowing the County to provide 
utility service in the unincorporated areas west and north of the Village. The Agreement requires 
that the County install backbone potable water and wastewater pipelines to provide public utility 
service to a new public park in the vicinity of Seminole Pratt Whitney Road and to additional 
public and private facilities to the extent that they have been or will be approved by the Board in 
the future. On July 16, 2005 the Board approved Standard Development Agreements for two 
properties which will be served from the pipelines under this Phase 28 construction contracts. 
On October 18, 2005 the Board approved a contract with Garney in the amount of $13,627,020. 
This Change Order reconciles additional water main and force main construction and contract 
bonuses. 

Attachments: 

1. Location Map 
2. Two (2) Original Change Order No. 7 

Recommended By: 
Date 

Date 



II. FISCAL IMPACT ANALYSIS 

A. Five Year Summary of Fiscal Impact: 

Fiscal Years 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 

Capital Expenditures $ 4i786.16 Q Q Q 0 
External Revenues 0 Q Q 0 Q 
Program Income 0 Q Q Q Q 
(County) 
In-Kind Match County Q 0 Q 0 Q 

NET FISCAL IMPACT $ 4,786.16 Q Q Q Q 

# ADDITIONAL FTE 
POSITIONS Q 0 0 Q 0 
(Cumulative) 

Budget Account No.: Fund 4011 Dept 721 Unit W006 Object 6543 { 50%) 
Budget Account No.: Fund 4011 Dept 721 Unit W006 Object 6547 { 50%) 

Is Item Included in Current Budget? Yes X No 

Reporting Category N/A 

B. Recommended Sources of Funds/Summary of Fiscal Impact: 

One time capital expenditure from Water Utilities Department user fees, connection fees and 
balance brought forward. 

C. Department Fiscal Review: 

Ill. REVIEW COMMENTS 

A. OFMB Fiscal and/or Contract Development and Control Comments: 

B. 

C. Other Department Review: 

Department Director 

This summary is not to be used as a basis for payment. 

Thi; item complies with current 
County policies. 



PaJm Beach County 
Water Utilities 

Department 
Service Area (SA) and 

M.a j or Facilities 

"'1ol) o+u., (e») 

.... -C 
C1I 
E 
..c 
0 
s 
< 

Legend 

PB.c.w_u..o. SA 

- ... ~: - • IIANOA TORY REC't.AIMEO SA 

- - • O)UNlYUMflS * Adlninistt.1Don 

• ~ Re~ Plant 

A ~r T~tPllnt 

Q Wedanr.ts 

8 -.. ~ 

.c. 
§• 
0 I 

.:-' 
,:, I 
C 
o I 
:r, 

I 
L-,;:~ L=!:e::e.,.-..., 

t 

I ,""'!.-------________ _,, 

MartlnC"l!.ntv ______ ,__ -,- ,-.,. - •· ,,_.,-,.;,::.:;,,~,--·:·-··• - • 
• • • • • -• ,e,--.,-.,,,.,,_,.,~•''~., ',, w.,,l;AR-TOWN •~-----. . . ·. ' f 

,, I 
'-...,<1..._ 

' ' ' 
r-------·. 

·{", • I 
1 ~~. ''{•c· l 

~'i·~· ,H -'~!...£!..!.~~.,'" {t.,.._ f -----=i-

J ~. •. ,,. ~ 
< ·,\ " T ci 

+· ,'8_~~ l'c,. 

~t.-;;;:<!'·· - ...... 

·-;':'J-
N<YR, FHtJ.lfE It Ya 

'C 
\\" 

\ 

\\ 

'· '·~ '. ; ~/ 

"· . ~ec. \':,Sil~ L . i-:-C-. ' ,~- \. ~ ' ' ,_ 
i ·~~ \,~' 

·~- ' 

' \\~. .. _.,,,, 

\\. 
' ', 

r_T,~ rc~'t. '" 

~~- j 

\ 

" 

.'/ ,,y 
l;.1 

._,,_ 

\~\ 
\ 

'"' ' 
~~ I ~ 

C<lVlfrY lltOAO 1•D -~~~-;;::;::_ _ • ~~ 

-\Ii, 
:-c ... , 
\• 
\~.· 

\ 

\ i 

\ ! ~, 

/ 
"/ 

LOXAHA:TCHEE 
WWLJFE REFUGE 

'·\1-~ .• 
\o:>.,._ ,..,, 

\'It. " 
~,:,~ ' 

"'l' 

c::,\---~'@~; 

~~ 
-~ 
-~~ 

\ .. _ \ C, f~-----~---

-------------_,._ --;;.;.;;;;;;;-----~~:: ... ,__!If"' 

i 

I 
l 
! 

l 



CHANGE ORDER 

PROJECT: Northern Region Utility Improvement Project -Phase II 
WATER O'TIL. DEPT. PROJECT NO. WUD 04-227(B) 
DISTRICT NUMBER: 6 
CHANGE ORDER NO.: Seven(7) 

TO: DOCtJMENT NO, 
CONTRACT DATE: 

R2005-2072 
Garney Companies Inc. 
3018 Michigan Ave. 
Kissimmee, FL. 33744 

October 18, 2005 
NOTICE TO PROCEED: 
BUDGET LINE ITEM: 

Jan. 30, 2006 
4011-721-W006-6543 50% 
4011-721-W006-6547 50% 

You are directed to make the following changes in this contract: 

1. Credit for substantial completion bonus. 

2. Credit for Final Completion bonus. 

($60,000.00) 

($30,000.00) 

3. Additional Water Main and force Main extension $51,912.67 

4. Additional MOB and Tie in at Sycamore and SPW road. $13,617.42 

5 . Additional MOB and Tie in at Okeechobee and SPW due to $11,021.63 
MOT issues. 

6 . Additional MOB an tie in at 140 th and 40 th ave $18,234.44 

Total $4,786.16 

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY BOTH OWNER AND ENGINEER. SIGNATURE OF THE CONTRACTOR INDICATES 
HIS AGREEMENT HEREWITH INCLUDING ANY ADJUSTMENT IN THE CONTRACT SUM OR CONTRACT TIME, AND 
NO ADDITIONAL COST OR TIME INDICATED HEREIN WILL BE RELATED TO THIS CHANGE 

The Original Contract Sum was .............................. . 
Net Change by previous Change Orders ....................... . 
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was ............ . 
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order .... . 
The New Contract Sum indicating this Change Order will be .. . 
The Contract Time for will be increased Phase I by 0 days .. . 
The date of Subst. Compl.Ph I Including this Change Order: 
The date of Final Compl.Ph I Including this Change Order: 
The date of Subst Compl Ph II Including this Change Order: 
The date of Final Compl Ph II including this Change Order: 

$13,627,020.00 
$201,290.73 

$13,828,310.73 
$4,786.16 

$13,833,096.89 
(0) Days 

April 22,2007 
May 22, 2007 
May 13,2007 
June 12, 2007 

EXECUTION OF THIS CHANGE ORDER ACKNOWLEDGES FINAL SETTLEMENT OF, AND 
RELEASES, ALL CLAIMS FOR COSTS AND TIME ASSOCIATED, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, 
WITH THE ABOVE STATED MODIFICATION (S), INCLUDING ALL CLAIMS FOR CUMULATIVE 
DELAYS OR DISRUPTIONS RESULTING FROM, CAUSED BY, OR INCIDENT TO SUCH 
MODIFICATION (S) CONSTITUTES IN WHOLE OR PART, A CARDINAL CHANGE TO THE 
CONTRACT. 



Northern Region Utility Improvement-Phase II 
Project No. WUD 04-227(B) 

Palm Beach County 

P.O. Box 16097 
Address 
WPB, Florida 33416 

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND 
LEGAL SUFFICIENCY: 

District Number: 6 
Contract No. R2005-2072 

Change Order No. Seven(7) 

Garney Companies Inc 

CONTRACTOR 

3018 Michigan Ave 
Address 
Kissimmee, Fl. 33744 

BY$i--
DATE_~+/4=28'r/4-z'-'-----~• 

Palm Beach County 

OWNER:ADDIE L. GREEN 
Chairwomen 
P.O. Box 16097 
Address 
WPB, FL 33416 

-/! __ 
DATE 

ATTEST: 
Sharon R. Bock,Clerk 
And Comptroller: 

(Corporate Seal) 
County Attorney Deputy Clerk 



Northern Region Utility Improvement-Phase II 
Project No. WUD 04-227(B) 

District Number: 6 
Contract No. R2005-2072 

Change Order No. Seven(?) 

CHANGE ORDER CATEGORIZATION 

X OWNER INITIATED X QUANTITY OVERRUNS/UNDER-RUNS 

X DIFFERING SITE CONDITIONS REQUEST BY ANOTHER AGENCY/OUTSIDE 

ZONING/CODE/ORDINANCE CHANGES A. REIMBURSABLE 

ERRORS/OMISSIONS/IN DESIGN B. NON-REIMBURSABLE 



Northern Region Utility Improvement-Phase II 
Project No. WUD 04-227{B) 

District Number: 6 
Contract No. R2005-2072 

Change Order No. Seven{7) 

SCOPE OF WORK 

7.1 Credit for substantial completion bonus. (Quantity Overrun-Under run) 

7.2 Credit for final completion bonus. (Quantity Overruns-under run) 

7.3 The water main and Face main was extended beyond the contract limits as 
directed by the engineer. (Differing site Condition) 

7.4 Additional Mobilization and Tie of the water main and force main at 
sycamore and SPWR(Owner Initiated) 

7.5 Additional Mobilization and Tie in at Okeechobee and SPWR(Owner 
Initated) 

7.6 Additional Mobilization and Tie in at 140th and 40th Ave(Owner 
Initiated) 



c.o. # 

7.1 

7.2 

7.3 

7.4 

7.5 

7.6 

Northern Region Utility Improvement-Phase II 
Project No. WUD 04-227(B) 

District Number: 6 
Contract No. R2005-2072 

Change Order No. Seven(7) 

COST SUMMARY 

DESCRIPTION ADDITIONS (DELETIONS) 

Substantial Completion 0.00 60,000.00 

Final Completion 0.00 30,000.00 

Water Main & Force main 51,912.67 0 
Extension 

Additional Mob and Tie in 13,617.42 0 
(sycamore) 

Additional Mob and Tie in 11,021.63 0 
(Okeechobee) 

Additional Mob &and Tie in 
(140 th & 40 th

) 

18,234.44 0 

Total 94,786.16 (90,000.00) 

NET CHANGE 

(60,000.00) 

(3o, ooo. oo) 

51,912.67 

13,617.42 

11,021.63 

18,234.44 

4,786.16 



l 
I 

I 
) 

I 

Project: 2794 • North RBgion Utity Phase 11, Part B G~Y) 
Description: FM and WM EKtenslon at east end of Okeechobee. trc:11.Kied ad:litional Tm-in. 

•v•-~••..,.....,•---•---

FNI Stat, Genenl Workmens Health Pension - Unempl FICA Unempl Lilbiity Comp '"' (ESOP) 
htwcrew Rak 0.80% 7.65% 2.20% 16.40% 16.79% 32.67% 25.00% 

$ I $ I $ ' s s ' CurtisHeflev 
' ' 40.00 I 0.32 $ 3.06 $ 0.88 s 2.56 S 6.72 S 1107 $ 10.00 $ 

Hector Garcia • 13.50 I 0.11 $ 1.03 ' 0.30 S 0.86 S 2.27 S 4.41 I 3.38 S 
Armordo Hernardez $ 12.50 I 0.10 S 0.96 S 0.2B ' O.&O $ 2.10 S 4.08 $ 3.13 ' Aries ' 14.00 $ 0.ll $ 1.07 $ 0.31 $ 0.90 $ rn ' 4.57 $ 3.50 $ 

Jamies • 13.00 $ 0.10 $ 0.99 $ 0.29 ' 0.83 $ rn ' 4.25 $ 3.25 $ 

Rob Fults ' 10.00 $ 0.08 $ 0.77 $ 0.22 $ 0.64 S L6B ' 3.27 $ ,so $ 

I $ s ' ' ' ' ' 
Pipe Crew Monthly Per I Working Daysi Dail)' Per Diem 

Diem Per Month 

Day< 
Associated to 
ThiiT&M 

EXTENDED 
COST 

Curtis Heffe11 I 800.00 
Hector Garcia $ 800,00 
Anrondo Hernandez $ 800.00 

• ,rJamies I 600.00 

' J __ !!W.00 

Subcontract: 
Vondo, 
Atlantic Surv 
WYlln and Sons Pa11in11 

"""''"' 

Mate· nt: 

v""'°' 

'Summary: 
Direct oost of crew and equip. & materials 
Mark-up (15%) 
Subcontracts· 
Mark-up (5%) 

Subrotal: 
:3% Bond & Insurance: 
ITOTAL TIME_§!, ~TFJUALS COST 

GARNEY COMPANIES. INC Conlldentlal 

22 ' 22 I 36.36 
22 • 36.36 
22 $ 36.36 
22 s 
22 • Il.:rl 

" $ 
22 I 36.36 

Ull'OU# 

lnl'Oke# 

. 

o.oo -,--
4.00 $ 145.45 

4.00 Sl45.4S 
4.00 $ 145.45 

200 -,---
4.00 $ 109.09 
200 $ 

LOO $36.36 
'J'.O'('AI; ~ 

Opetaliiig 
Cost/II, 

$ 41.75 
18.75 

5.40 
5.40 
3.80 
3.80 

12.45 
14.35 
14.35 
22.95 

DescriD&ion of Purchase 
Asbuills 

DescriDtion of Purchase 
See Material Tab 

... .,., I 22,756.85 

3,413.53 
4,500.00 

225.00 
30,895.37 

926.8<i 
,1,s22.2, J / 

Houn Da,, W°eeks 
On Site On Sitt On Site 

4 
4 
4 
4 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
4 

6/16/2007 

Vacation Smal """' Total 
Too&'Comu Chlerhrad Regular Time 

2.00% 12.00% 24.30% °''" s ' I $ 
0.80 $ 4.80 $ 9.72 $ 91.92 $ 

0.27 $ 1.62 ' 3.28 S 31.02 S 
0.25 S I.SO $ 3.04 $ 28.73 $ 

0.28 $ L6B ' 3.40 S 32.17 $ 

0.26 $ LS< $ 3.16 $ 29.88 $ 

"'° $ 1.20 $ 243 $ 22911 $ 
$ $ $ $ 

Months Operating ElITENDFD 
On Site Houn COST 

40 '""'i'moo 
40 I 347.00 
40 366.00 
40 366.00 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

40 2,2.IUX) 
TOTALS 

Totak 
$ 1,S00.00 
s 1,500.00 
$ I 500.00 
$ 

I TOTAL $ 4.500.00 

Tota• 

' 4224.lill 
$ 
I 
$ 

$ 
$ 

I SUBTOTAL $ 4.224.80 
I SALESTAX $ 274.61 

I TOTAL s 4 49'.41 

.J1E/Vf 1'lo J 

Total Total 
Over'I'me Regular Time 

Com Hou" 
QOO 

137.89 ,,oo 
46.54 32.00 
43.09 ,,oo 
48.26 3>00 
44.81 32.00 
34.47 &00 

000 

Dale: 2/15/2007 

Invoice No.: 

Total EXTENDED 
o,ecTbne Co,t 

Houn 
0.00 s 
,.oo I 4,044.66 
B.00 I I 365.07 
,.oo s 1.263.96 
8.00 I 1415.63 
800 ' 1,314.Sl 

200 $ 252 79 
0.00 • 

TOTAL ' 9,656.62 

Page1 



Item Quantity Units Unit Price Extension 
12in PVC 200.00 LF $ 11.26 $ 2,252.00 
lOin PVC 150.00 LF $ 8.90 $ 1,335.00 
12 in 45 Bend 2.00 EA $ 65.85 $ 131.70 
12" Sleeve 1.00 EA $ 111.00 $ 111.00 

Mei:a Luj[S 6.00 EA $ 65.85 $ 395.10 
Total··> $ 4,224.80 

GARNEY COMPANIES, INC Confidential 6/16/2007 Page2 



I ,, 
~ 

I 
t 
' 

I 
[ 
! 
l 
I 

' 

I 

G~i) Project: 2794 - North Region Ullty Phase II, Part B 

Descrl ptlon: Exterxl 12· WM al east end of Southam connection. 

·-- ·-··-·-,-- -· --
Fed Sta~ General Workmens Heakh Peoskm Vacation S=I Offi« Total .... Unempl FICA Unempl Liabilty Comp ,., (ESOP) Tools/Consu. Cherbead Regular Tine 

Pfflf'Crew Rat, . .,.,,. 7.65% 2.20% 6.40% 16.79% 31.67% 25.00% 2.00% 12.00% 24.30% c .... 
Tom Hufft $ 40.00 ' 0.32 S 3.06 S 0.&8 S 2.56 $ 6.72 $ 13.07 $ 10.00 I 0.80 $ 4.80 S 9.72 S 91.92 :I 

Curtis Helle~ 20.15 s 0.16 $ 1.54 $ 0.44 $ 1.29 $ 3.38 $ 6-58 $ 5.04 S 0.40 S 2.42 $ 4.90 S 46.31 I 
Hector Garcia 13.50 ' O.IJ $ 1.03 s 0.30 $ 0.86 $ 2Z7 S 4.41 ' 3.38 $ O.Z7 $ l.62 $ 3.28 $ 31.02 $ 

Armondo Hernandez 12.50 s 0.10 S C% S 0.28 s 0.80 $ 110 S 4.08 $ l13 $ 0.25 $ \_51) s 3.04 S 28.73 s 
"'~ 14.00 s 0.11 ' 1.07 $ 0.31 $ 0.90 S 2.35 S 4.57 S 3.50 $ 0.28 $ 1.6' $ 3.40 $ 32.17 S 

Jamies 13.00 $ 0.IO S 0.99 $ 0.29 S 0.83 S 2.18 S 4.25 $ l2:S IS 0.26 S 1.56 S 3.16 S 29,SS $ 

FlobFults 35.00 $ 0.28 $ 26' $ o.n s 2>1 $ .5.BB $ 11.43 S 8.75 $ a.10 s 4.20 S 8.Sl I 80.43 $ 

$ ' ' ' s $ $ $ ' ' ' ' . 

~Crew 
I Monthly Per Working DB)'! 

Daily Per Diem ~:d lo EXTENDED 
o;,.., Pei-Month nisT&M COST 

l,C00.00 22 ' 45.4S 200 $ W.91 

800.00 22 ' 36.36 200 ' 7273 
800.00 22 s 36.36 200 I 7273 
800.00 22 $ 36.36 200 ' 72.7] 

22 ' 000 ' l500.00 22 ' Z7 Z7 coo $ 54.55 
22 • 200 s 

800.ClQ_ _ _R - $ 36.36 1.00 ' 36.36 
TOTAL l 400.00 

,o correctly quantify the cost of cquipmcot on the time and materials works. you must delcrmine lhe duration of lhc ema work (Hours. Days, Weeks or Mmths) 
Then enter lhc appropriate q11811tity in its associated column. &lift' the actual Operating Houn; the equipment was utifunl during the works. The sum of the time 

lbeCQuipment is on site lus the actual utilization time will net in the total cost ' Hourly Daly w~kly Monthly OperatinJI Honn na,. WRlo Mouth, Operatin.g EXrENDED 
..,,..,mmenl .... 
Cat325#610 • 51.38 5 
Cat928# 325 • 18.65 !I: 

F-350 $ 4.68 
F-350 ' 4.68 
Liam Tower $ 10.50 
linhtTower $ 10.50 
Co ' $ 2:l.00 
Dewa1e I 29.00 
Dewaterirxi p $ 29.00 
J0650 $ 49.00 

Subceotract: 
Vendor 

Atlantic Surve • 

Mate. • nt, 
Vendor 

f~mmary: 
coslof crew and equip. & materials 

Mark-up (1-5%) 
Subcontni:;ts 
Mark-up(5%) 
Subtotal 
3% Bond & Insurance: 
ITOTAL-fiME& MAimlAiS"COST 

GARNEY COMPANES, IIIC Confidential 

$ 

$ 

Rat, 
513.00 s 
149.25 !. 
37.50 $ 
37.50 ~ 

105.00 S 
105.00 '-
155.00 $ 
190.00 $ 
190.00 I 
325.00 

hnoil::e# 

Invoice# 

$ 

-' ' ' ' ' 1 

Rat, 

2055.00 
74625 
187.50 
187.50 
316.66 
316.66 
610.00 
750.00 
750.D0 

1,290.00 

Rat, Coot/lk 
5 8.836.00 S 41.75 
t 3 ,oa.a0 1 18.75 
$ 806.00 $ 5.40 

806.00 $ 5.40 
950.00 3.80 
950.00 3.80 

2180,00 12.45 
2675.00 14.35 
2875.00 14.35 

$ 4,615.00 $ 22.95 

Descrmtion of Purchase 
Asbuil!S 

Descrintion of Purchase 
See Malllrial Tab 

____ __j 
15,591.55 
2,338.73 
1,500.00 

75.00 
19,505,29 

SBS.16 
20,090.44 

On Sile OnSO, 
2 
2 
2 
2 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
2 

On Site On Site lloun COST 
20 ' 1.861.00 

20 $ 673.SO 
20 ' 18].00 

20 $ 183.00 
0 $ 
0 ' 0 ' 0 ' 0 $ 
20 ' 1,109.00 

TOTALS $ 4009.50 

T .... 

' I 500.00 
$ 

' ' I TOTAL s I .oo 

Totals 

$ 4,297.30 

' ' $ 

' $ 
I SUBTOTAL s 4.;.i:97.30 
I SALESTAX :i; 279.32 
I TOTAL $ 4.576.162 

6!16/2007 

TTt--:-~ No '3> 

Date: 2/1512007 

klvolce No.: 

Total Total Total EXTENDED 
OYerTime Regular Time Over Time Co,t 

Cn.'il~ Hours Hours 
137.89 16.00 4.00 s 2,022.33 
69.46 16.00 4.00 ' I 018.75 
46.54 16.00 4.00 ' 682.54 
43,09 16.00 4.00 ' 631.98 
48.2h 16.00 4.00 ' 707.81 
44.Sl 16.00 4.00 $ 6>7.2h 

120.65 8.00 2.00 $ 884_77 
0.00 0.00 $ 

TOTAL ' 6,6(15.43 

Pag,1 



Item Quantity Units Unit Price Extension 
12 in PVC 325.00 LF $ 11.26 $ 3,659.50 
10 in PVC 0.00 LF $ 8.90 $ 
12 in 45 Bend 2.00 EA $ 65.85 $ 131.70 
12" Sleeve 1.00 EA $ 111.00 $ 111.00 
Mella Lulls 6.00 EA $ 65.85 $ 395.10 

Total--> $ 4,297.30 

GARNEY COMPANIES, INC Confidential 6/16/2007 Page 2 



' ' 

t 

f 

G~Y) Project: 2794 • North Region Utlty Phase ll, PartB 

Description: Additional Work Associated 'Mth ne-ln not In our contract at Sycamore amd SPW. 

too,\,~Olon«I 

Fod St,~ General Wortanens He11.kb Pension Vacation Smal .... Unempl FICA. Uoeinpl Llabihy Comp 1 .. {ESOP) Tool§l'Consu 

PIM Crew 

Curtis HeTleY 
Hector Garcia 
Armondo Hernandez: 

~ Janies 
Rob Fulls 

Pipe Crew 

ICurtisHe••···" 
I Hector Garcia 
ArmoOOO Hernardez 

Aries.= 

Rob Fu~ 

Rato 0.80% 7.65% 2.20% ...,, .. 
$ I I I $ 

' 40.00 ' 0.32 $ '·"' I 0.88 $ 2.56 $ 

$ 1'.50 $ 0.11 ' 1.03 S 0.30 $ 0.86 $ 

$ 12.50 $ 0.10 $ 0.96 S 0.28 $ 0.80 S 

' ' $ ' ' • 13.00 ' 0.10 $ 0.99 I 0.29 S 0.83 $ 

' 10.00 ' 0.08 I o:n I 0.22 $ 0.64 $ 

s 35.00 $ Q28 ' 26' ' o.n s 22A $ 

Monthly Per 'Working Daysi Daly Per Diem 
Diem Per Month "'" Assocbikd to 

'.[bisT&_M 

EXTENDED 
COST .-

' 800,00 22 < 36.36 200 $ 72.73 

' 80000 22 $ 36.36 200 $1273 

' 800.00 22 $ 36.-36 2.00 $7l73 

' 22 $ o.oo 1 --

' 22 $ 200 1 

' 22 ' 
_$ ___ 

' 80000 22 ' 36.36 1.00 $ 36.36 

TOTAL 'i'"""""2T4Ts 

16.79% 32.67% l5.00'7ii 2.00% 

' ' ' ' 6.72 $ 13.07 $ 10.00 $ 0.80 $ 

2.27 $ 4.41 ' 3.38 $ 0.27 $ 

2.10 $ 4.08 $ 3.13 $ 0.25 S 
$ ' ' ' 2.18 $ 4.25 $ 3.25 $ 0.26 $ 

1.68 S 3.27 $ 250 $ 0.20 $ 

5.88 $ 11.43 S 8.75 $ 0.70 $ 

To oorrectly quantify the cost of equipment on the rime and llllltmials work.B, you must determiDc the duradon of the extra work (Hours. Days. Wedo or Mmlhs) 

Then enter the appropriate quantity in ID; associated column. Enter the actual Operating Hmm; dieequipmeot was utilimd during the works. The sum or the lil!U!. 

the eauioment is on site olus the acwal utilization lime will net in the totlll cost ....... uiomenL 

12.00% 

' 4.80 S 
1.62 $ 
l.50 $ 

• 
L56 $ 
1.20 $ 
4.20 $ 

Otr« Total 
OYerhead RegolarTme 
24.30% Co,t, 

' $ 
9.72 s 91.92 $ 

328 • 31.02 S 
3.04 $ 2873 • 

' $ 
3.)6 S 29.88 I 
2.43 $ 2298 ' 8.51 s 00.43 ' 

Hoorly Ddy Wttkly Monthly OperatiPg H=n Da)' Wttb Months Op, ...... EXTENDED 
1F.auinment Rat, 
Cat325#610 • 51.38 $ 

Cat928#325 $ 18.65 :S 

F-350 $ 4.88 
F·:JSO .... 

Towe, 10.50 
Liam Tower 10.50 

'"'' 23.00 
Dewalerinc P 29.00 
Dewaterirv, P· ·- 29.00 
J0650 $ 49.00 

Subcontract: 

Vendor 

Materia ulDment: 
Vendor 
FE! 
FE! 

!Summary: 
Directoostof crew and equip. & lllll.terials. 
Mark."up (15%) 

Subcoruracts• 
Mar-k-up (5%) 
subtotal: 
3% Bond & lllsurance; 

!TOTAL TIME & MATERIALS COST 

QARNEY COMP ANES, INC Confldenllal 

$ 

$ 

Rat, Rm 
513.00 2055.00 
14925 74625 

37.50 187.50 
37.50 187.50 

105.00 316.66 
105.00 316.66 
155.00 610.00 
190.00 750.00 
190.00 750.00 
325.00 I 1,290.00 

Invoice# 

lnwk:e# 

. 

.... c"""" 
s 8.836.00 41.75 
'I; 3208.00 18.75 
$ 806.00 5.40 

806.00 5.40 
950.00 3.80 
950.00 3.80 

2180.00 12A5 
2.675.00 14.35 

$ 2675.00 14.35 
I 4,615.00 $ 22.95 

DescriDlion of Porcbase 

-· olPurcliase 
1 ea 24• Sleeve @ $1!30.40 

2ea 24" Mtm:Ju.x @.$237.SO 

"""'-' 6,835.95 
1,025.39 

i,1!61.35 
235.114_ 

8,0!n.19 

o.s .. On Site 

I 
I 
I 
I 
0 
0 
0 
I 
0 
I 

OnSi, OnSile Houn COST 

10 ' 93050 
IO ' 336-7S 
IO ' 91.50 
IO ' 91.50 
0 ' 0 • 0 ' ,. $ S34AO 
0 • 
IO ' 554.SO 

TOTALS > .2.'i:-19.15 

Totu 

' ' $ 

' 
I fflTAL ' 

To ... 
$ 830.40 

' 475.00 

' $ 

' ' I SUBTIITAL ' 1.305.40 
I SALESTAX ' 84.85 
I TOTAL $ l.;,,90.25 

6/5/2007 

-=tTe1--A dc, 4 

Date; 2/1512007 

Invoice No.: 

Tow Totol Total ElCTENDED 
OwrT"DR Regular!lme Ofer Time c ... 

c..ts Hoon Houn 

8.00 200 ' 137.~ 8.00 200 ' 1,011.16 

46.54 8.00 2.00 ' 341.27 
43.(JIJ 8.00 200 $ 315.99 

' 44.81 8.00 2.00 $ 328.63 
34.47 8.00 2.00 ' 252.79 

120.65 ,.oo o.oo $ 402.17 

TOTAL I 2.6!i2.0I 

Paga1 



I 

! 
i 
I 

G~Y) Project: 2794 - North Region Utity Phase II, Part B 

Description: Additional Mobilization to SPW ard Sycamore lo pertorm tie-in. 1-~~ 
••• Stat, GeMnoJ Workmens u .... Pension Vacation Smd mr- Total - Unempl FICA Unempl Llobiit, Comp Im (~P) Too};J'Consu Omhoad RegularTffle 

Pioe Crew 

Curtis HeflRv 
Hector Garcia 
Armondo Hernandez 

Aro 
E Jamies 
Rob Fults 

. 
Pipe Crew 

Tom Hufft 
~ 
Hector OarcTu, 
Arlll01W Hemaooez 

.,., 
Rob FuHs 

Rat, 0.80% 7.65% 2.20% 6.40~ 

I $ ' ' $ 

• 40.00 ' 0.32 $ 106 S 0.88 $ 2.56 t 

• 13.50 ' 0.11 ' 1.03 s 0.30 $ O.S6 S 

$ 12.50 ' 0.10 $ 0.96 S 0.28 $ 0.80 S 

' $ $ ' $ 

$ 13.00 ' 0.10 $ 0.9'J S 0.29 S 0.83 $ 

• 10.D0 ' 0.011 S o.n s 0.22 $ 0.64 $ 

$ 28.DO $ D.22 S 2.14 S 0.62 S 1.79 $ 

Monthly Per IWoridng Daysi Dally Per Diem 
Diem Per Month 

Day, 
Associated lo I EXl'ENDED 
ThisT&M COST 

$ - I 00100 22 ' 45.45 1.00 ' 4S.45 

I 80000 21 s 3636 1.00 I ]6.36 

$ !00.00 22 ' 36.36 1.00 $ 36.36 
$ ,00.(J() 21 $ 36.36 1.00 I 3636 

' 22 $ $ 

$ 21 $ 1.00 $ 
$ 22 $ I 
$ 800.00 21 $ 36.36 0.00 $ 

TOTAi, 1 154.55 

16.7,% Jl.67% 2S.00% 2.00'1., 12.00% 24.30% 

• ' $ I ' ' 6.72 S 13.07 S 10.00 S 0.80 $ 4.80 S 9.72 S 

2.27 $ 4.41 ' 3.38 $ 0.27 $ 1.62 $ 3.28 S 

110 $ 4.08 $ 'lll S 0.25 S I.SO S 3.04 $ 

I $ $ I $ ' 21B $ 4.2:5 $ 3.25 $ 0.26 S l.S6 $ 3.16 $ 

1.68 $ 3.27 5 2.50 $ 0.20 $ 1.20 $ 2.43 $ 

4.70 $ 9.15 $ 7.00 $ 0.56 $ 3.36 ' 6.80 $ 

Ta correctly quantify the cost Df equipment on the time and matmals works. you must determine the duralion of die extra work (Hours, Days, Weeks Of M:>nlhs) 

1ben ent=" the .appmpria12 quantity in ilil a.ssociated column. Eola' lhe actual Operatin8 Hoon the equipment was ulililffl during the works. The sum of the time 

the Muinment is on site IWl the actual utilization thm will net in lhe total cost.- ..,uiDmenL 

Hourly 
1i'nni,,.ment Rate 
Cat325#610 • s1 si:a s: 
Cat928#325 • 18.B5 .t. 

F-350 $ 4.68 $ 
F-350 $ 4.68 
Uam:TOMr • 10.50 
: ...... Tower $ 10.50 

C tor • 22.00 o...,,. Pu~ • 29.00 
Dewater • 29,D0 
JD650 • 49.DO $ 

~' 

~ 
M"'. uiomenl: 
Vendor 
Lowbo~ 

f&UJIIIDllry: 
IDirecl aist of crew and equip. & materials: 
Mark-up (15%) 
Subconiracts: 

Mark-up (5%) 
Subtolal: 

3% Bond & Insurance: 
lrotAL TIME& MATFRI_~.~Q-~t 

GARNEY COMPANES, tlC Confldentlal 

Daiy 
Ralt 

513.00 
14925 
37.50 
37.50 

105.00 
105.00 $ 
155.00 $ 

190.00 $ 
190.00 S 
325.00 $ 

In-voice# 

In-voict# 

. 

w...., Monthly Operating 
Rat, Rat, c""'"' 

2055.00 $ 8,836.00 s 41.75 

746.25 S 3Xl8.00 .t. 18.75 
187.50 $ 806.00 $ 5.40 
187.50 S 806.00 5.40 
316.66 
3rn.66 
610.00 
750.00 
750.00 

1,290.00 

I 950.00 3.BO 
$ 950.00 3.80 
5 2180.00 12.45 
:ii 2.ti75.00 14.35 
5 2.1,75.00 14.35 
$ 4.ti15.00 $ 22.95 

1

_rlp ... of ............ 

DescriDtion of Puttbase 

--· _ _I 
4,660.39 

699.06 

5,359.44 
160.78 

s1zoE 

Hours o.,, Wuu Monlh, 

OaSile Ou Sile OnSk 008", 

I 
I 
I 
I 
0 
0 
0 
0 
I 
I 

615/2007 

Operatiu& EXTENDED 
Hours COST 

' $ n1.1s 

' < 2.43.00 

' ' 6450 

' $ 64.50 
a $ 
0 I 
a $ 

0 I 
0 ' 190.00 
5 $ 439.75 

TOTALS $ l 723.50 

TOTAL ~ 
ToW, 

t 500.00 

' $ 
$ 
$ 
$ 

I SUBTOTAL ' 500.00 
I SALES TAX $ 32.50 

' mTAL $ 532.S0 

Costs 
$ 

91-92 $ 
31.02 $ 

28.73 $ 
s 

29.Stl $ 
2208 S 
64.35 $ 

Total Total 
Overl'me Regular Time 

Com Hours 

137.89 ,.oo 
46.54 ,.oo 
43.09 ,oo 

8.00 
44.81 8.00 
34A7 8.00 
96.$2 0.00 

T'f-cM 

Date: , 112212006 

Invoice No.: 

Total EJITENDED 
OmTimo Co,t 

Hoo~ 
$ 

200 $ I 011.16 
200 $ 341.27 
2.00 $ 315.99 
200 $ 
200 $ 328.63 
200 $ 252.79 
IJ.jlO ' TOTAL $ Z.249.84 

)Jo4_.. 

F'age1 



i 
r 

l 
! 

t 

G~y) Project: 2794 - North AegiOn Utity Phase II, Part B 

Description: Additional Mob ard T10-in at Okeechobee and SPW dLia to MOT issues. 

·----·· -- ······-
F,d Stat< General Wo.-kmens Heallh Peusion Vacaliou s ... , Ofr<e Total .... Uuempl FICA Unempl Liabiity 

....._e Crew 
Comp , .. (ESOP) TooWConsu Overhead Regular Time 

. 

TomHuffl 
Curtis HeflMI 
Hector Garcia 
Armando Hemardez 
Ivan HOW9 
Atic:S 

Jamies 
Rob Fults 

~CN!w 

Tom Hufft 

Ivan Hov.e 

"'" 
FlobFults 

. 

Rat, O.l!<l% 7.65% 2.2H, 6.40% 

" 40.00 $ 0.32 $ 3.06 S 0.1111 $ 2.56 S 

" 20.50 $ 0.16 $ 1.57 $ 0.45 $ 1.31 $ 

• 13.50 $ 0.11 $ 1.03 $ 0.30 $ 0.116 $ 

I 12.50 ' O.IO S 0.96 S 0.28 $ Ml$ 
I 18.00 I 'ii 0.14 IC 1.38 $ 0.40 $ 1.lS I 
I 13.00 ' O.IO $ 0.91} $ 0.29 $ 0.83 $ 

I 10.00 s 0.08 S U77 $ 022 S ... , t 

I 28.00 $ 0.22 $ 2.14 $ 0.62 $ 1.79 $ 

. . . . . 
I oa,. I EXrENDED 

Monthly Per IWorkiPg Days) Daily Per Diem Associated .. to oosr 
Diem Per Month I This T & M 

I 000.00 I 22 ' 
--4SAS 1.00 ' 45.45 

l!00.001 22 ' 
,._,. )1)0 ' 36.36 

80000 I 22 ' 36_36 1.00 ' 36.36 
l!00.00 I 22 $ ¼36 )1)0 ' 3n36 

22 $ 200 $ 
22 $ 200 $ 

22 • 200 I 
800,00.J. 22 $ ¼36 0.00 $ 

TOTAL 1 154.SS 

16.79% Jl.67% 25.00% 2.00% l2.00% 24.30% 

6.72 $ 13.07 ' 10.00 $ 0.80 $ 4.80 $ 9.72 $ 

3.44 $ ~70 $ 5.13 $ 0.41 I 2.46 S 4.911 $ 
2.T! $ 4.41 $ 3.38 $ O.Z7 $ 1.62 $ 3.28 I 
2.10 $ "" $ 3.13 I 0.25 S I.SO $ 3.04 $ 

3.02 $ 5.88 ' 4.SO S 0.36 $ 2.16 $ 4.37 I 
2.18 $ 4.25 $ :ns s 0.26 $ 2.56 $ '.ll6 $ 

1.68 S 127 $ 250 $ 020 $ 1.20 S 243 ' 4,70 S 9.15 I 7.00 $ 0.56 $ 3.36 $ 6.80 $ 

To oorrectly quaotify th8 cost of equipment on lhe time and mattrials worb, you must determine the duration of lhe extra work (Hours. Da~ Weeks or Months) 

Then entet the appropriate quantiiy in its associated column. Enter the aclUal Operating ti:ours the equipment was udfued dWUIJ! the works.. The sum of lhe lime 
the eouimneut is on site !us the acwal. utilization time will net in lhe total cost oer ....,,,inmenL 

Hourly 
11'-.. ;..Dll'nt Rat, 
Cat325#810 • 51.38 S 

Cat928#325 ' 18.65 5 
F-350 $ 4.68 $ 
F-aso .... 
LlcinTower 10.50 

T°"'" 10.50 
C ' 23.00 
Dewarerlna Purm 29.00 
Dewaterlm Purm 29.00 
J0650 $ 49.00 I 

~nct, 

g 
Mate. ment: 
Vendor 
FEI 
FEI 
FEI 
FEI 

1swnmary: 
IDirec1 cost of crew and equip. & materials. 
'Mart-up (15%) 
Subcontracis: 
Mart-up (5%) 
SublOtal: 
3% Bond & Insunmce 
!TOTAL TIME&MATERIAIS COST 

GARNEY COMPANES, INC Confldenllal 

Daly 
Rat< 

513.00 S 

14925 5 
'7.50 $ 
37.50 :Ii 

105.00 ~ 

105.00 I 
155.00 ~ 

190.00 S 
190.00 $ 
a2s.oo $ 

llm>ice # 

Inwk:e# 

. 

w .. kly 
Rale 

2 055.00 
74625 
187.50 
187.50 
316.66 
316.66 
610.00 
750.00 
750.00 

1,290.00 

Monthly ()p,ntlna 
Rat, C""1H, 

S 8.836.00 S 41.75 
I J?n8.00 <t 18.75 

I 806.00 $ 5.40 
I 806.00 $ 5.40 

950.00 $ 3.B0 
950.00 s 3.BO 

2180.00 S 12.45 
2.675.00 s 14.35 
2A75.00 't 14.35 

$ 4,615.00 $ 2U5 

Desc: lion of Pa_~_!l!se 

tionofPuricbase 
24"Sleeve 
20" Sleeve· P--401 
24" PVC Luos 2 ea 
24"01 M Lune:: 2 ea 

.. .,_ I 9,304.88 
1,395.73 

10,700.61 
321.112 

11,02UJ 

Hoon Day, w .... Months 
On Site OoSite Ou Site Ou Site 

1 
I 
1 
l 
0 
0 
0 
3 
0 
0 

6/5/2007 

Opel"lltiog KJITENDID 
Houn COST 

10 ' 93050 
10 I 336.75 
10 $ 91.~ 
10 ' 91.SO 
0 $ 

0 ' 0 $ 
72 I 1603.20 
0 ' 0 ' TCITALS $ 3,053.45 

TQT~ 

I SUBTOTAL 
I SALF.STAX 
1 'IDTAL 

e§ 
a 

Total.'i 

s R30.40 
$ 920.00 
s 476.00 
s 47200 
$ 
$ 

$ l 698.40 
$ 17S.40 

s 2,873.80 

Co,~ 
91.92 $ 

47.11 $ 
31.02 $ 
28.73 I 
41.37 $ 
29.88 $ 
Z2.98 S 
64.35 $ 

-:t'lt M lvO :i 

Date: 11/22/2006 

Invoice No.: 

Total Total Total EXTENDED 
OverTUJe Regular Time OverTmw Co,t 
c- Hoon Houn 

137.89 800 200 ' 1,011.16 

70.67 8.00 200 ' 518.22 
'6.54 8.00 200 $ 341.27 
43.09 8.00 200 ' 315.99 
62.05 8.00 200 ' 455.02 
44.81 8.00 2.00 I 328.63 
34-47 8.00 200 ,. 252.79 
96.52 0.00 0.00 $ 

TOTAL s 3 ... 

Page1 



l 

Project: 2794 - North Region Utity Phase II, Part B G~Y) 
Description: A(jditional Mob an tie-in at 140 arw:l 40th. Existing lines were not per the drawings. 

-·-,-- -·- ·--- -- ---· -- -·· ... ""'" GeMm Workmens Health Pension .... Unempl FICA Unempl Liabiity Comp IM (ESOP) 

p;_crew .... 0.80% 7.65% 2.20% 6.40% 16.79% 32.67% 25.00% 

Tom Hufft 40.00 s 0.32 $ 3.06 $ 0.88 $ 2.56 S 6.72 S 13-07 $ I0.00 S 

Curtis Hefbn. 20.50 ' 0.16 $ 1.51 $ 0.45 $ 1.31 $ 3.44 $ 6..70 S 5.13 $ 

Hector Garcia 13.50 s 0.11 $ 1.03 c: 0.30 S 0.86 $ HIS 4.41 s 3.38 $ 

Arrrondo Hernandez 12.50 s 0.10 $ 0.96 $ 0.28 S 0.80 $ 2.10 S 4.08 s 3.13 S 

Ivan Haw& 18.00 ' 0.14 $ 1.38 $ 0.40 $ I.IS $ 3.02 $ S.88 S 4.50 $ 

Ari<:S 13.00 $ 0.10 $ "" ' 029 $ 083 S 2.18 $ 4.25 S 3.25 S 

rJarnies $ 10.00 ' 0.0, s 0.77 $ 0.22 $ 0.64 $ 1.68 $ 3.27 S 250 S 
Rob Fulls $ 28.00 s 0.22 $ 2.-14 $ 0.62 $ 1.79 $ 4.70 $ 9.15 $ 7.00 $ 

~ 

Pipe Crew Monthly Perl Working Daysi Daily Per Diem 
Diem Ptr Month 

I>,,. 
Associated to 
lb.isT&M 

EXTENDED 
COST 

r I 
Materia uiDment: 
Vendor 

PEI 
FEI 
PEI 
FEI 

!!'wmno?:' iDired.cosl of crew and equip. & materials. 
Mark-up(l5%) 
'Subcontracts 
.Mark-up(5%) 
Subtotal· 
3% Bond&. Insurance: 

,rAL TIME&M,\TI'S!_~m_sT 

GARNEY COMPANES, INC Confldentlal 

In-roii.:el 

Invoice# 

-$ 

' $ 

' ' i 

45,45 

"" 36.36 
36.36 

36.36 

2.00 
200 
200 
ljl() 
2.00 
200 
200 
Q~ 

TOTAL 

'Xl.91 
n73 
7273 
7271. 

,.._ .. 

41.75 
18.75 

SAO 
5.40 
3.80 
3.80 

12.45 
14.35 
14.35 
22,2! 

l""'!!lloooll'u«b.,. 

· don of Purchase 
~0·01,.. a 2ea 
30• Sleeve 1 ea 
24• Sleeve 
24"M,...,, 1 ,,,_2ea 

·--. I 15,394.21 
2,309.13 

17,703.34 
531.10 

1'i,zji.Zi 

noun n,,. w .... 
Oo&u On Site OnSile 

2 
2 
2 
2 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

_2_ 

615/2007 

Vacation S=I Oftb Total 
ToolslC011SU Overhead RegWll.r Time 

~00% 12.00% 24.30% Co,i, 

0.80 5 4.80 $ 9.72 $ 91.92 $ 

041 ' 2.46 $ 4.98 ' 47.11 s 

"" s 1.62 S 3.2' s 31.02 $ 

025 S 1.50 $ 3.04 $ 28.73 s 
0.36 $ 2.16 S 4.37 ' 41.37 $ 
.,. s 1.56 $ 3.16 $ 29.88 s 
020 $ 1.20 $ rn ' 22.98 $ 

0.56 S 3.36 $ "'° s 64.35 $ 

Month5 Opentillg EJITENDID 
On Site Ho= COST 

20 ' 1,861.1)0 
20 s 673..50 
20 s 183.00 
20 s 183.00 
0 $ 
0 ' 0 s 
0 $ 
0 ' 20 $ 1.109:00 

- -
TOTALS $ 4 .50 

I. I 
Tolll 

I TOTAL 

Tolll E. 
s I 078.00 
$ 1963.00 

' 830.40 
$ 475.SO 

' $ 
I SUBTOTAL $ 4 ... I 
I SALESTAX s 28l.5S 
I TOTAL $ 4.629AS 

~Te~ /00- i.6 

Datt: 11/22/2Cl06 

Invoice No.: 

Total Tolal Total ElITENDED 
OnrTime Regular Time Over Time Co,t 

Costs Hours Hours 

137-89 16.00 4.00 $ 2.022.33 
7067 16.00 4.00 $ 1016.44 

46-54 16.00 4.00 $ 682.54 
43.09 16.00 4.00 $ 631.98 
620, 16.00 4.00 s 910.(}j 

4'l81 16.00 4.00 $ 657.26 
34.47 1•00 4.00 $ 505.58 
%.52 0.00 0.00 $ 

TOTAL $ 6,4441.17 

l'1,-

Paget 



CHANGE ORDER ADDITIONSLDELETIONS SUMMARY 

PROJECT: 
Northern Region Utility APPROVAL LIMITS: 

Improvement Project Phase I 

CONTRACTOR: Garney CoOmpanies,lnc. CONTRACT REVIEW 
DEPARTMENT HEAD 

DEPARTMENT HEAD 
COMMITTEE 

PLUS CONTRACT REVIEW 

PROJECT NO.: 04-227(6) 
COMMITTEE 

RESOLUTION: R2005-2072 (Amount) (Days) (Amount) (Days) (Amount) (Days) 

DATE APPROVED: 10118/05 INDIVIDUAL C.O. $50,000.00 1 Days $50,000.00 20 Days $100,000.00 30 Days 

CONTRACT AMOUNT: 13,627,020.00 CUMMULATIVE C.0. $100,000.00 30 Days $100,000.00 30 Days $200,000.00 60 Days 

DEPARTMENT HEAD 
CONTRACT REVIEW TOTAL DEPT. HEAD & BOARD OF COUNTY 

COMMITTEE CONTRACT REVIEW COMM. COMMISSIONERS 

DATE NET (ADDS PLUS DEDUCTS) (ADDS PLUS DEDUCTS) (ADDS PLUS DEDUCTS) (ADDS PLUS DEDUCTS) 

C.O. # APPROVED CHANGE AMOUNT DAYS AMOUNT DAYS AMOUNT DAYS AMOUNT DAYS TOTALS 

001 10118/05 (4,907,999.64) 0 0 0 0 0 0 (4,907,999.64) 0 (4,907,999.64) 

002 02107/06 4,907,999.64 0 0 0 0 0 0 4,907,999.64 0 4,907,999.64 

003 04104106 156,703.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 156,703.00 11 156,703.00 

004 8115106 (39,191.93) 0 0 0 0 0 0 (39, 191.93) 15 (39,191.93) 

005 1109107 28,140.49 0 0 0 0 0 0 28,140.49 37 28,140.49 

006 5115107 55,639.17 0 0 0 0 0 0 55,639.17 64 55,639.17 

/, 007 pending 4,786.16 0 0 0 0 0 0 4,786.16 0 4,786.16 
;-

' ' ' ' I 
' j 
t 
I , 
! 
' I TOTAL 206,076.89 0 0 0 
t 

0 0 0 206,076.89 127 206,076.89 

! 
' ! • Notes: 

1. Net Change reflects the net amount of additions plus deductions. 
2. Adds plus Deducts reflects the net value of unrelated changes for use in determining the approval authority for the Change Order. 
3. Liquidated Damages= $3000 (Prior to Substantial Completion) and = $ 1000 (After Substantial Completion). 



SCHEDULE I 

PARTICIPATION BY M/WBE SUBCONTRACTORS 

PROJECT NAME: Northern Region Utility Improvement Project-Phase ll PROJECT NO.: ..,;04::c.:....:-2:=2c..7(B=l ____ _ 

NAME OF PRIME CONTRACTOR:_....:G"'ARN-'="'EY"'-'C""O"'M:!aP-'-'AN=IES=--------- CHANGE ORDER NO~. ~7 ____ _ 

CONTACT PERSON: _R~o~b_F_u_ltz ______ _ PHONE NO: _____ _ FAX NO. ________ _ 

BID DATE: ---'1-"0/-"l-"'8/-"0"'-5 ______ _ DEPARTMENT:_WU_D _____ _ 

Subcontract Amount Name, Address and Phone Number of 
M/WBE 

Type of Work To Be 
Performed Black Hispanic Women Other (Please Specify) 

I. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

5. 

6. 

7. 

8. 

9. 

10. 

Original Contract Amount 
Adjusted Contract Amount 

Totals 

$13,627,020.0 
$13,833,096.8 

Original Participation 
Adjusted Participation 

M/WBE 

$2,044,053 

$2,044,053 
Percent Participation 
Adjusted Percent Participation 

15.00 
14.80 



PaJm Heach County 
Water Utilities 

Department 
Service Area (SA) and 

Major Facilities 

\,,Jc., l:> 04-u., ( 5 J 

N -C: 
Q) 

E 
.c: 
CJ 

~ 

Legend 

P.B.C.w.u..o_ SA 

...... .;. ... 
4 M4NOATORY REclAJMED SA 

- - • cotJNTY LIMITS * Adrnin is tr.Ilion 

• Water Reclam:iu:ion Plant 

.A. Water 7 reatnJent Plant 

a> Wettanr1s 

0 
-m= 

.c. 
§. 
i• 
c' n I 
~ 
~ I 

:,:: I 

. 

L-Z! Cui.; 

'i;: 

' 

t .. 

--

I ,,_-..---• ________ , 

'---=· \\ 

lllarfln Cauntv __ • _ •. -,- ,.. ., • •· ,,...,..; ~·~, "'· ,,. ..•.•. • ·• • • ------~-·--- ·,__ ·1~·-····~-
·.j 

·,. 

'-~ 1 +'••f"t._<'r· -'.'."-" ~ ' -~ ~-; ·.i:~..... '• '? ; . ~':-
.,•~...,: ""'" .. ,, "~-<;;•, ~.... ' o, •o•!.sl.~~ .... t~. 
,~ ~(- • ; , • t 

, J ·"~~~ t\z¢~1\Sil~ ) ·~ 
i '\, , ~ '- 81b'~ 
: ::,.,..,_ . ' ~ ' ' "'Z., \ 

~! 
,,; 

I ; 
J~:1"'~~~}..I 

,_,,,,..;,./-· 
\,1:y 

'<"-~ 
'(\~ 

~'l. 

'~. 

~, 
.. '+ ; 

"~, i 
C-!IIINT.'r' 1'0,4,.D ,,._, -~.-,,, 

,I --~~, 
·\ '-,, 

-'~ 
.~ 
-~~ 

\-;-
\..'-'r.-
'"\\ 
\} \\, LDXAHJtTCHEE 

1MLDUFf R£1=UGE ' ''(,. 
.. ;\,, 
\~-

\ 

' 
\,.:. ... 

\1.~ 
'.f, ... 

~~ ... 
\~-

, 
l-

\ 
' ' ------------------------------Broward County 

\ 
\ 

...... ...,>Iii; 

""'ill • ....._,.._~,,"'-",~-:\. 


